

FARE SHEET • Public Range • London <> French Provinces



Connection in Lille or Paris with **SNCF** TGV

Sales from 17/07/2018

Travel from 17/07/2018

System Exch. Rate 1.15

Track changes Draft vs Prod

UPDATES

• Update to Saturday Night Away (SNA) fares :- Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away

H-line • Ex-UK • £

Commercial Name	Fare Type	ERS Bucket	ERS CoS	FBC Single	FBC Return	ERS PAX Type Code	eMIS Code	ELGAR PAX Type Code	SNCF CoS TGV - Corail	ZONE A		ZONE B		ZONE C		ZONE D		Exchange before departure	Exchange after departure	Refund before departure	Refund After departure	Conditions
										Single (£)	Return (£)	Single (£)	Return (£)	Single (£)	Return (£)	Single (£)	Return (£)					

BUSINESS PREMIER

BUS PREM	FULLY FLEXIBLE	A0	AF	AFBASB	AFBARB	PT00AD	1BDB	AD	AE - A	285	505	293	520	299	530	304	540	YES	YES	100%	100%	No restrictions. Exchangeable with free boarding pass up to 2 months after departure.
----------	----------------	----	----	--------	--------	--------	------	----	--------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	------	------	---

STANDARD PREMIER

STD PREM	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HF	HFPEXASB	HFPEXARB	PT01AD	1CGB	TL	AE - A	252	448	258	458	264	468	269	478	YES	NO	0%	0%	Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/€50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		H1	HT	HTPEXASB	HTPEXARB				AB - A	207	368	213	378	219	388	224	398					
		H2	HW	HWPEXASB	HWPEXARB				AC - A	174	308	179	318	185	328	191	338					
		H3	HZ	HZPEXASB	HZPEXARB				AJ - A	140	248	146	258	151	268	157	278					
SNA STD PREM	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H4	HX	HXPEXASB	HXPEXARB	PT01AD	1CGB	TL	AK - A	117	208	123	218	129	228	134	238	YES	NO	0%	0%	Compulsory return. Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/€50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		H1	HT	-	HTPESARB				AB - A	-	318	-	328	-	338	-	348					
		H2	HW	-	HWPESARB				AC - A	-	248	-	258	-	268	-	278					
		H3	HZ	-	HZPESARB				AJ - A	-	208	-	218	-	228	-	238					
CHILD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H4	HX	-	HXPESARB	PT0012	1CPF	CH	AK - A	-	178	-	188	-	198	-	208	YES	NO	0%	0%	1
		H0	HF	HFPEXCSB	HFPEXCRB				AE - A	83	146	87	153	90	160	94	167					

STANDARD

STANDARD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	BFPEXASB	BFPEXARB	PT01AD	2BGB	TL	BE - B	196	348	202	358	207	368	213	378	YES	NO	0%	0%	Exchangeable before departure by paying a £30/€40 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		B1	BT	BTPEXASB	BTPEXARB				BB - B	157	278	162	288	168	298	174	308					
		B2	BV	BVPEXASB	BVPEXARB				BC - B	129	228	134	238	140	248	146	258					
		B3	BZ	BZPEXASB	BZPEXARB				BC - B	106	188	112	198	117	208	123	218					
		B4	BR	BRPEXASB	BRPEXARB				BJ - B	89	158	95	168	101	178	106	188					
		B5	BW	BWPEXASB	BWPEXARB				BJ - B	72	128	78	138	84	148	89	158					
		B6	BX	BXPEXASB	BXPEXARB				BK - B	61	108	67	118	72	128	78	138					
SNA STANDARD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B7	BY	BYPEXASB	BYPEXARB	PT01AD	2BGB	TL	BK - B	51	90	57	100	62	110	68	120	YES	NO	0%	0%	Compulsory return. Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/€50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		B0	BF	-	BFPEASARB				BE - B	-	308	-	318	-	328	-	338					
		B1	BT	-	BTPEASARB				BB - B	-	228	-	238	-	248	-	258					
		B2	BV	-	BVPEASARB				BC - B	-	188	-	198	-	208	-	218					
CHILD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B3	BZ	-	BZPEASARB	PT0012	2BPF	CH	BC - B	-	162	-	172	-	182	-	192	YES	NO	0%	0%	1
		B0	BF	BFPEXCSB	BFPEXCRB				BE - B	51	90	55	97	59	104	63	111					

French Provinces Origins/Destinations

ZONE A	Angers-Caen-Chalons en Champagne-Champagne Ardenne TGV-Charles de Gaulle 2 TGV-Dijon-Le Mans-Les Aubrais/Orléans-Montbard-Reims-Rouen-St Pierre des Corps-Tours-Troyes
ZONE B	Belfort-Belfort Montbéliard TGV-Besançon Viotte-Besançon Franche Comté TGV-Bourg-en-Bresse-Chalon sur Saône-Colmar-Dole-Ville-Epinal-Futuroscope-Laval-Le Creusot-Lorraine TGV-Macon Loche TGV-Metz-Meuse TGV-Mulhouse-Nancy-Poitiers-Remiremont-Saint-Die-des-Vosges-Strasbourg
ZONE C	Arcachon-Aime la Plagne-Albertville-Angoulême-Anncy-Auray-Bordeaux-Bourg St. Maurice-Brest-Brives-la-Gaillarde-Chambéry-Clermont-Ferrand-Evian-Grenoble-Lamballe-La Rochelle-Libourne-Limoges-Lorient-Lyon Part Dieu-Lyon Perrache-Lyon St. Exupéry TGV-Modane-Morlaix-Moutiers-Nantes-Quimper-Rennes-Rosporden-Saint-Jean-de-Maurienne-Saint-Brieuc-Thonon-les-Bains-Valence TGV-Vannes
ZONE D	Agde-Agen-Aix en Provence TGV-Antibes-Arles-Avignon-Avignon TGV-Bayonne-Beziers-Biarritz-Cannes-Dax-Hendaye-Hyeres-Les-Arcs-Draguignan-Lourdes-Marseille-Menton-Monaco-Monte-Carlo-Montauban-Ville-Bourbon-Montelimar-Montpellier-Montpellier-Sud-de-France-TGV (opening in 2018)-Narbonne-Nice-Nîmes-Nîmes-Manduel-TGV (opening 2019)-Pau-Perpignan-St Raphaël-Tarbes-Toulon-Toulouse

General

Maximum nine passengers rule applies to all above fares

Combining Fare Types and Prices

Fare types with the same ERS Pax Type Code can be combined to get an average price.

After Sale Conditions

Fixed Fee: £40/50€ per segment, per adult & £15/20€ per segment, per child in Standard Premier

Fixed Fee: £30/40€ per segment, per adult & £15/20€ per segment, per child in Standard

Exchange conditions are: within the booking horizon, on the same journey, in the same class of travel (STD, SP or BP)

Downgrades are not allowed

1 For Children age between 4 and 11 on the day of travel.

Exchangeable before departure by paying a £15/€20 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.

Tickets are non-refundable at any time

2 Less than 26 years of age on the day of travel

Exchangeable before departure by paying a £30/€40 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service.

Tickets are non-refundable at any time

FARE SHEET • Public Range • London <> French Provinces



Connection in Lille or Paris with TGV

Sales from 17/07/2018

Travel from 17/07/2018

System Exch. Rate 1.15

Track changes v1.04 vs v1.03

UPDATES

• Update to Saturday Night Away (SNA) fares :- Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away

S-line • Ex-Continent • €

Commercial Name	Fare Type	ERS Bucket	ERS CoS	FBC Single	FBC Return	ERS PAX Type Code	eMIS Code	ELGAR PAX Type Code	SNCF CoS TGV - Corail	ZONE A		ZONE B		ZONE C		ZONE D		Exchange before departure	Exchange after departure	Refund before departure	Refund After departure	Conditions
										Single (€)	Return (€)	Single (€)	Return (€)	Single (€)	Return (€)	Single (€)	Return (€)					

BUSINESS PREMIER

BUS PREM	FULLY FLEXIBLE	A0	AF	AFBASB	AFBARB	PT00AD	1BDB	AD	AE - A	356	632	363	644	372	660	378	672	YES	YES	100%	100%	No restrictions. Exchangeable with free boarding pass up to 2 months after departure.
----------	----------------	----	----	--------	--------	--------	------	----	--------	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	------	------	---

STANDARD PREMIER

STD PREM	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HF	HFPEXASB	HFPEXARB	PT01AD	1CGB	TL	AE - A	310	550	317	562	323	574	330	586	YES	NO	0%	0%	Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/€50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		H1	HT	HTPEXASB	HTPEXARB				AB - A	254	450	260	462	267	474	274	486					
		H2	HW	HWPEXASB	HWPEXARB				AC - A	203	360	210	372	216	384	223	396					
		H3	HZ	HZPEXASB	HZPEXARB				AJ - A	164	290	170	302	177	314	184	326					
		H4	HX	HXPEXASB	HXPEXARB				AK - A	141	250	148	262	155	274	161	286					
SNA STD PREM	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H1	HT	-	HTPESARB	PT01AD	1CGB	TL	AB - A	-	390	-	402	-	414	-	426	YES	NO	0%	0%	Compulsory return. Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/€50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		H2	HW	-	HWPESARB				AC - A	-	300	-	312	-	324	-	336					
		H3	HZ	-	HZPESARB				AJ - A	-	250	-	262	-	274	-	286					
		H4	HX	-	HXPESARB				AK - A	-	210	-	222	-	234	-	246					
CHILD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	H0	HF	HFPEXCSB	HFPEXCRB	PT0012	1CPF	CH	AE - A	99	175	104	184	108	192	115	204	YES	NO	0%	0%	1

STANDARD

STANDARD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	BFPEXASB	BFPEXARB	PT01AD	2BGB	TL	BE - B	242	430	249	442	256	454	263	466	YES	NO	0%	0%	Exchangeable before departure by paying a £30/€40 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		B1	BT	BTPEXASB	BTPEXARB				BB - B	192	340	198	352	205	364	212	376					
		B2	BV	BVPEXASB	BVPEXARB				BC - B	147	260	153	272	160	284	167	296					
		B3	BZ	BZPEXASB	BZPEXARB				BC - B	124	220	131	232	138	244	144	256					
		B4	BR	BRPEXASB	BRPEXARB				BJ - B	107	190	114	202	121	214	128	226					
		B5	BW	BWPEXASB	BWPEXARB				BJ - B	90	160	97	172	104	184	112	198					
		B6	BX	BXPEXASB	BXPEXARB				BK - B	74	130	80	142	87	154	96	170					
		B7	BY	BYPEXASB	BYPEXARB				BK - B	62	110	69	122	76	134	83	146					
SNA STANDARD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	-	BFPEASRB	PT01AD	2BGB	TL	BE - B	-	380	-	392	-	404	-	416	YES	NO	0%	0%	Compulsory return. Maximum 3 nights away including a Saturday night away. Exchangeable before departure by paying a £40/€50 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time.
		B1	BT	-	BTPEASRB				BB - B	-	290	-	302	-	314	-	326					
		B2	BV	-	BVPEASRB				BC - B	-	220	-	232	-	244	-	256					
		B3	BZ	-	BZPEASRB				BC - B	-	190	-	202	-	214	-	226					
CHILD	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B0	BF	BFPEXCSB	BFPEXCRB	PT0012	2BPF	CH	BE - B	52	91	69	121	73	129	79	139	YES	NO	0%	0%	1
YOUTH	EXCHANGEABLE WITH FEE	B4	BR	BRPEXYSB	BRPEXYRB	PT0026	2BNB	YO	BJ - B	107	190	114	202	121	214	128	226	YES	NO	0%	0%	2
		B5	BW	BWPEXYSB	BWPEXYRB				BJ - B	90	160	97	172	104	184	112	198					
		B6	BX	BXPEXYSB	BXPEXYRB				BK - B	74	130	80	142	87	154	96	170					
		B7	BY	BYPEXYSB	BYPEXYRB				BK - B	62	110	69	122	76	134	83	146					

• French Provinces Origins/Destinations

ZONE A	Angers-Caen-Chalons en Champagne-Champagne Ardenne TGV-Charles de Gaulle 2 TGV-Dijon-Le Mans-Les Aubrais/Orléans- Montbard -Reims-Rouen-St Pierre des Corps-Tours-Troyes
ZONE B	Belfort-Belfort Montbéliard TGV- Besançon Viotte-Besançon Franche Comté TGV-Bourg-en-Bresse -Chalon sur Saône- Colmar-Dole-Ville-Epinal-Futuroscope -Laval-Le Creusot-Lorraine TGV-Macon Loche TGV-Metz-Meuse TGV-Mulhouse-Nancy- Poitiers-Remiremont-Saint-Die-des-Vosges -Strasbourg
ZONE C	Arcachon -Aime la Plagne- Albertville -Angoulême-Annecy- Auray -Bordeaux-Bourg St. Maurice-Brest- Brives-la-Gaillarde -Chambéry- Clermont-Ferrand-Evian -Grenoble- Lamballe -La Rochelle-Libourne- Limoges -Lorient-Lyon Part Dieu-Lyon Perrache-Lyon St. Exupéry TGV- Modane-Morlaix -Moutiers-Nantes-Quimper-Rennes- Rosporden-Saint-Jean-de-Maurienne-Saint-Brieuc-Thonon-les-Bains -Valence TGV-Vannes
ZONE D	Agde- Agen -Aix en Provence TGV-Antibes- Arles -Avignon-Avignon TGV- Bayonne-Beziers -Biarritz-Cannes- Dax-Hendaye-Hyeres-Les-Arcs-Dranguignan -Lourdes-Marseille- Menton-Monaco-Monte-Carlo-Montauban-Ville-Bourbon-Montelimar -Montpellier- Montpellier-Sud-de-France-TGV (opening in 2018) - Narbonne -Nice-Nîmes- Nîmes-Manduel-TGV (opening 2019) - Pau -Perpignan-St Raphaël- Tarbes -Toulon-Toulouse

• General

Maximum nine passengers rule applies to all above fares

• Combining Fare Types and Prices

Fare types with the same ERS Pax Type Code can be combined to get an average price.

• After Sale Conditions

Fixed Fee: £40/50€ per segment, per adult & £15/20€ per segment, per child in Standard Premier

Fixed Fee: £30/40€ per segment, per adult & £15/20€ per segment, per child in Standard

Exchange conditions are: within the booking horizon, on the same journey, in the same class of travel (STD, SP or BP)

Downgrades are not allowed

1 For Children age between 4 and 11 on the day of travel.

Exchangeable before departure by paying a £15/€20 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time

2 Less than 26 years of age on the day of travel

Exchangeable before departure by paying a £30/€40 fee per leg per person plus the difference in price between the original fare and the available fare on the day in the same or higher class of service. Tickets are non-refundable at any time